As to the interest rate on dollar-indexed liabilities, 86% have fixed rate and the remainder relates to
3-month Libor. In actual current level of Libor, less than 0.5% per year, the Company believes that the
sensitivity analysis of this risk does not add relevant information.

IFRS

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

Index 91

Besides the sensitive analysis based on the above mentioned standards, an analysis on the impact of the
financial instrument quotation variation on the Company result and its shareholders’ equity is performed by
considering:

• Increase and decrease of 10 percentage points in fuel prices, by keeping constant all the other
variables;

• Increase and decrease of 10 percentage points in dollar exchange rate, by keeping constant all the
other variables;

• Increase and decrease of 10 percentage points in Libor interest rate, by keeping constant all the other
variables;

The sensitivity analysis includes only monetary items that are relevant to the above mentioned risks and
outstanding. A positive number indicates an increase in income and equity when the risk appreciates by
10%.

The table below shows the sensitivity analysis by the Company Management, on March 31,2011 and
December 31, 2010, based on the scenarios described above:

  Pafe 47 of 53

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

Index 92

ITR - Quarterly Information – 03/31/2011 – GOL LINHAS AÉREAS INTELIGENTES SA
   Version: 1

Fuel:
Position on March 31, 2011 Position on December 31, 2010

Increase /  (reduction) in fuel
prices (percentage)

Effect on
income

before tax

(R$ million)

Effect on
shareholders’

equity

(R$ million)

Effect on
income

before tax

(R$ million)

Effect on
shareholders’

equity

(R$ million)
10 (66.3) (14.1) (59.3) (30.5)

(10) 66.3 18.7 59.3 38.5

Foreign Exchange - USD:
Position on March 31, 2011 Position on December 31, 2010

Appreciation /
(depreciation) in USD /R$

(percentage rate)

Effect on
income

before tax

(R$ million)

Effect on
shareholders’

equity

(R$ million)

Effect on
income

before tax

(R$ million)

Effect on
shareholders’

equity

(R$ million)
10 (87.3) (57.6) (77.3) (43.5)

(10) 87.3 57.6 77.3 44.9

Interest rate - Libor:
Position on March 31, 2011 Position on December 31, 2010

Increase / (reduction) in
Libor rate

(percentage rate)

Effect on
income

before tax

(R$ million)

Effect on
shareholders’

equity

(R$ million)

Effect on
income

before tax

(R$ million)

Effect on
shareholders’

equity

(R$ million)
10 - 9.4 (0.1) (0.0)

(10) - (10.3) 0.1 0.0

The Company’s sensitivity to fuel price increased during the current period in related to the previous period,
due to the growth in operating activities and their impact on fuel expenses.

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

Index 93

Sensitivity to the dollar increased in relation to the effect on income and in relation to the effect on
shareholders’ equity, mainly due to the financial hedge of a portion of the debt occurred during the period.

In relation to the Libor, the sensitivity decreased in relation to the effect on income due to the future
jurisdiction of the hedge object and increase in relation to the effect on shareholders’ equity, due to the